MMG30271BT1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Driver or Pre--driver
General Purpose Amplifier
The MMG30271B is a 1/2 W, Class AB, high gain amplifier designed as a driver
or pre--driver for cellular base station Doherty amplifiers and general purpose

RF
INPUT
C1
C6
1 2 3
2
L1
C5
C4 C7
C2
VCC
C3
R1
Table 10. MMG3027BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R5BB01 Murata
C2 100 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H101JA01 Murata
C3 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GCM155R71H102KA37 Murata
C4 0.01 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R72A103KA01 Murata
C5 1.3 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R3BB01 Murata
C6 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R8BB01 Murata
C7 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM155R61A105KE15 Murata
L1 3.9 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FSL3N9S Toko
R1 0 , 1 A Chip Resistor RCO402JR--070RL Yageo
PCB Rogers R04350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M94451 MTL

INPUT
C1
1 2 3
2
L1
C3
C2
VCC
C6
C7C4
C5
L2
C8
Table 11. MMG30271BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R2BB01 Murata
C2 100 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H101JA01 Murata
C3 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GCM155R71H102KA37 Murata
C4 0.01 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R72A103KA01 Murata
C5 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H2R2BB01 Murata
C6 3.0 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H3R0BB01 Murata
C7 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM155R61A105KE15 Murata
C8 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H2R4BB01 Murata
L1 10 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH10NJ Toko
L2 1.9 nH Chip Inductor 0402CS--1N9XJLW Coilcraft
PCB Rogers R04350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M94451 MTL

RF
INPUT
1 2 3
2
L1
C6 C2
L2
C1
C3
C5
VCC
C4 C7
Table 12. MMG30271BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 100 pF Chip Capacitors GRM1555C1H101JA01 Murata
C3 220 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H221JA01 Murata
C4 2200 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H222JA01 Murata
C5 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R8BB01 Murata
C6 1.6 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R6BB01 Murata
C7 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM155R61A105KE15 Murata
L1 10 nH Chip Inductor 0603HC--10NXJLC Coilcraft
L2 3.3 nH Chip Inductor 0402CS--3N3X Coilcraft
PCB Rogers R04350B, 0.010, r = 3.66 M94451 MTL

RF
INPUT
1 2 3
2
L1
C4 C7
C2
VCC
C6
C1
C5
C3
R1
Table 13. MMG30271BT1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H0R8BB01 Murata
C2 100 pF Chip Capacitor GRM1555C1H101JA01 Murata
C3 1000 pF Chip Capacitor GCM155R71H102KA37 Murata
C4 0.01 F Chip Capacitor GRM188R72A103KA01 Murata
C5 1.1 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R1BB01 Murata
C6 1.1 pF Chip Capacitor GJM1555C1H1R1BB01 Murata
C7 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM155R61A105KE15 Murata
L1 10 nH Chip Inductor LL1608--FH10NJ Toko
R1 0 , 1 A Chip Resistor RC0402JR--070RL Yageo